well as the strengths and limitations of each paper included in
this review. Given the variability in types of quantitative data
reported, a systematic, narrative approach was used in this
review.

Results

Study Selection

The initial search produced three thousand and sixty-four
(3064) articles. See Fig. 1 for an overview of article screening
and exclusion. Categories for exclusion included: articles not
about Rett syndrome (n = 152), not in English (n = 234), ani-
mal models (n = 335), genetic or molecular (n = 963), surgical
or neuroanatomical or laboratory findings or EEG (n = 201),
abstract or symposium or commentary or bibliography (n =
46), epidemiological (n = 13), and theoretical (n = 197). The
exclusion of these domains resulted in nine hundred and
twenty-three (923) articles that in some capacity dealt with
the behavioral aspects of Rett syndrome. The next round of
exclusion criteria removed qualitative articles, review articles,
and case studies (n = 771) to exclude papers that lacked a
quantitative measure or only described cases.